SF0040H2003

```
1
    Delete the Loucks, et al. second reading amendment (SF0040H2001/A)
 2
    entirely and further amend as follows:
 3
 4
    Page 1-line 1
                        Delete "the alcohol".
 5
 6
    Page 1-lines 2 through 4
                                Delete entirely.
 7
 8
    Page 1-line 5
                        Delete "watercraft" and insert "provisions
 9
                        governing the crime of operation
10
                        motorboat by an intoxicated person".
11
                        Before "motorboat" insert "class B, C or D";
12
    Page 2-line 6
                        delete "or"; strike all existing language.
13
14
15
    Page 2-line 7
                        Strike "(0.10%) or more"; delete all new
                        language and insert "powered by an engine with
16
17
                        a rating of twenty-five (25) horsepower or
18
                        higher".
19
20
    Page 2-line 11
                        Before "motorboat" insert "class B, C or D";
21
                        delete "or"; strike all existing language.
22
                        Strike "(0.10%) or more"; delete all new
23
    Page 2-line 12
24
                        language and insert "powered by an engine with
25
                        a rating of twenty-five (25) horsepower or
26
                        higher".
27
28
    Page 3-line 4
                        Before "motorboat" insert "class B, C or D";
29
                        delete "or"; strike all existing language.
30
31
    Page 3-line 5
                        Strike "of one percent (0.10%)"; delete all
32
                        new language and insert "powered by an engine
                        with a rating of twenty-five (25) horsepower
33
34
                        or higher".
35
                        Before "motorboat" insert "class B, C or D";
36
    Page 4-line 4
                        delete "or"; strike all existing language;
37
38
                        delete "for".
39
40
    Page 4-line 5
                        Delete all new language and insert "powered by
41
                        an engine with a rating of twenty-five (25)
42
                        horsepower or higher". NICHOLAS
```